

## GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, SRINAGAR

10-Karan Nagar, Srinagar Kashmir, 190010 Phone No. 0914-2504114 Fax No 0194-2503115

## EXTENSION NOTICE

Vide this office advertisement Notice No. 04 of 2023 Dated. 07-03-2023, the date for submission of application invited for House Job positions in the various disciplines in the Government Medical College, Srinagar is hereby extended upto 13.04.2023.

The terms & conditions/eligibility criteria will remain unchanged.

rincipal/Dean Govt. Medical College Srinagar Dated: 10-04-2023.

No. AR-MC/Advt/HJ/147-70 MG Copy to the: -

- 1. Joint Director, Information Department, J&K Srinagar for information and with the request to kindly publish the above notification in two leading daily News papers.
- 2. All HOD's of GMC, Srinagar
- 3. All Medical Superintendents
- 4. Chief Librarian GMC, Srinagar
- 5. Sr. Private Secretary to Principal/Dean. Government Medical College, Srinagar.
- 6. Warden Boys/Girls Hostels GMC, Srinagar
- 7. PA to PMC, Government Medical College, Srinagar.
- 8. All Notice Boards.